February 20, 2023
3:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

EXHIBITS:

MEASURES/ISSUES:

SENATE FINANCE AND REVENUE

Hearing Room A

Sen. Mark Meek, Chair

Sen. Brian Boquist, Vice-Chair
Sen. Lynn Findley

Sen. Jeff Golden

Sen. Kayse Jama

Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
Beau Olen, Economist
Lisa Van, Committee Assistant

Exhibits from this meeting are available here

Work Session
LC 360

Public Hearings
SB 154
SB 148

00:00:29 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:30 Chair Meek

00:01:28 Possible Bill Introduction - Work Session

00:02:02 Vice-Chair Boquist

00:02:10 MOTION: Sen. Boquist moves that LC 360 dated 08/18/2022 be
introduced as a committee bill.

00:02:11 Chair Meek

00:02:27 Vice-Chair Boquist

00:03:01 Chair Meek

00:03:19 Lisa Van, Committee Assistant

00:03:34 VOTE: 4/0/1

AYE: 4
NAY: 0

EXCUSED: 1
00:03:35 Motion Passed

00:03:50 SB 154 Public Hearing

00:03:55 Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
00:14:44 Chair Meek

00:14:49 Vice-Chair Boquist

00:18:08 Seiji Shiratori, Oregon Department of Revenue
00:30:18 Chair Meek

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



00:30:20
00:31:11
00:31:12
00:31:54
00:32:52
00:34:08
00:34:18
00:34:24
00:36:00
00:36:24
00:36:25

00:39:37
00:39:39
00:41:32
00:41:37
00:45:28
00:46:01

00:47:04
00:47:15
00:48:15
00:49:04
00:49:56
00:49:59
00:50:04
00:50:05
00:51:05
00:51:10
00:51:20

SFR
February 20, 2023
Page 2 of 2
Vice-Chair Boquist
Chair Meek
Sen. Findley
Chair Meek
Sen. Findley
Chair Meek
Vice-Chair Boquist
Chair Meek
Erik Kancler, County Assessors, Lobbyist
Chair Meek
Scot Langton, OSACA (Assessors Association), Deschutes County
Assessor
Chair Meek
Erik Kancler, County Assessors, Lobbyist
Chair Meek
Vice-Chair Boquist
Beau Olen, Economist
Chair Meek

SB 148 Public Hearing
Beau Olen, Economist
Chair Meek
Vice-Chair Boquist
Chair Meek

Sen. Jama

Sen. Findley

Chair Meek

Sen. Findley

Chair Meek

Meeting Adjourned

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



