SENATE FINANCE AND REVENUE

February 20, 2023 Hearing Room A

3:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Mark Meek, Chair

Sen. Brian Boquist, Vice-Chair

Sen. Lynn Findley Sen. Jeff Golden Sen. Kayse Jama

STAFF PRESENT: Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer

Beau Olen, Economist

Lisa Van, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available <u>here</u>

MEASURES/ISSUES: Work Session

LC 360

Public Hearings SB 154 SB 148

00:00:29 00:00:30	Meeting Called to Order Chair Meek
00:01:28	Possible Bill Introduction - Work Session
00:02:02	Vice-Chair Boquist
00:02:10	MOTION: Sen. Boquist moves that LC 360 dated 08/18/2022 be introduced as a committee bill.
00:02:11	Chair Meek
00:02:27	Vice-Chair Boquist
00:03:01	Chair Meek
00:03:19	Lisa Van, Committee Assistant
00:03:34	VOTE: 4/0/1
	AYE: 4
	NAY: 0
	EXCUSED: 1
00:03:35	Motion Passed
00.00.00	motion i usseu
00:03:50	SB 154 Public Hearing
00:03:55	Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
00:14:44	Chair Meek
00:14:49	Vice-Chair Boquist
00:18:08	Seiji Shiratori, Oregon Department of Revenue
00:30:18	Chair Meek

00:30:20 00:31:11 00:31:12 00:31:54 00:32:52 00:34:08 00:34:18 00:34:24 00:36:00 00:36:24 00:36:25 00:39:37 00:39:37 00:39:39 00:41:32 00:41:37 00:45:28 00:46:01	Vice-Chair Boquist Chair Meek Sen. Findley Chair Meek Sen. Findley Chair Meek Vice-Chair Boquist Chair Meek Erik Kancler, County Assessors, Lobbyist Chair Meek Scot Langton, OSACA (Assessors Association), Deschutes County Assessor Chair Meek Erik Kancler, County Assessors, Lobbyist Chair Meek Erik Kancler, County Assessors, Lobbyist Chair Meek Vice-Chair Boquist Beau Olen, Economist Chair Meek
00:47:04 00:47:15 00:48:15 00:49:04 00:49:56 00:49:59 00:50:04 00:50:05 00:51:05 00:51:10 00:51:20	SB 148 Public Hearing Beau Olen, Economist Chair Meek Vice-Chair Boquist Chair Meek Sen. Jama Sen. Findley Chair Meek Sen. Findley Chair Meek Meeting Adjourned